
 
 

LENT BEGINS 
Wednesday, February 14 

Ash Wednesday 

6 pm Ash Wednesday Organ Concert by Rodney Loren 

 

Family Ministry “Lent in a Bag” begins 

 

Friday, February 16 
4 pm Youth “Share the Love” Vacation Activity Bags Delivered to Open Door Shelter 

 

Sunday, February 18 
 First Sunday of Lent 

10 am Sunday Worship Service with Rev. Mark Montgomery preaching  
 

Sunday, February 25 
Second Sunday of Lent 

10 am Sunday Worship Service with Rev. Mark Montgomery preaching  

 

Sunday, March 3 
 Third Sunday of Lent 

10 am Wild Goose Service with Rev. Chris Tate preaching 

 

Monday, March 4 
3:30 pm Confirmation Class ~ Alcove 

 

Thursday, March 7 
6 pm Three Week Lenten Bible Study Begins 

“Let’s Taco ’bout Jesus”  

Light dinner provided 

No cost, but donations welcome to help offset the cost of the food.  

Registration required 

 

Friday, March 8 
5:45 pm Confirmand sharing of Shabbat Service and Dinner, Temple B’Nai Chaim   

 

Sunday, March 10 
 Fourth Sunday of Lent 

10 am Sunday Worship Service with Rev. Jessica Jones preaching 

10:15 am Church School Give A Smile Bag Assembly 

 

 

 



 
Thursday, March 14 

6:00 pm “Let’s Taco ’bout Jesus” Lenten Bible Study 

Registration required 

 

Sunday, March 17 
Fifth Sunday of Lent 

10am Worship Service with Rev. Mark Montgomery preaching  

 

Thursday, March 21 
6:00 pm “Let’s Taco ’bout Jesus” Lenten Bible Study 

Registration required 

 

Friday, March 22 
Confirmation Midnight Run to NYC 
Preparation: Parish Hall, 5 pm – 8:30 pm 

Departure for NYC, 8:30 pm – 2 am 

 

 

† Holy Week Begins † 
 

Sunday, March 24 
 Palm Sunday 

10 am Worship Service with Rev. Mark Montgomery preaching 
 

11 am Quest and EDGE Seder Luncheon  

 

Monday, March 25 
3:30 pm Confirmation Class ~ Alcove 

 

Thursday, March 28 
 Maundy Thursday 

6 pm Communion Worship Service & Dinner 

 

Sunday, March 31 
Easter Sunday  

6:15 am Sunrise Service ~ Hillside Cemetery 

10 am Worship Service with Rev. Mark Montgomery preaching  
 

Easter Egg Hunt on the back lawn following Service  

 

 


